(Symbol: GARFIBRES, Series: EQ) 

Dear Sirs, 

Ref.:- 
Notice dated November 28, 2025, bearing no. NSE/LIST/C/2025/1268 issued by National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") to Garware Technical Fibres Ltd. ("the Company") 
imposing a fine of INR 1,94,700 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
Only) ("NSE Notice") 
Email dated November 28, 2025, bearing no. SOP-C Review/QTR-September 2025 issued by 
BSE Limited ("BSE") to the Company imposing a fine of INR 1,94,700 (Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only) ("BSE Notice") 
(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Exchange Notices") 

Sub: Submission of the Noting / Comments of the Board of Directors of the Company in respect of 
Exchange Notices 

This is in reference with above said Exchange Notices.